Hamlin Township, Mason County, MI Job Posting: Attorney

Hamlin Township, Mason County, MI is seeking to retain an attorney for the township.

General Summary

The township board authority to hire an attorney is optional. MCL 41.187 states: "The township board of a township may employ an attorney to represent the township in civil matters and to prosecute violation of township ordinances. In all ordinance violations prosecutions, the township attorney countersigns the certificates of jurors and witnesses in the same manner as the prosecuting attorney of the county."

In ordinance violation matters, the township attorney prepares the complain and warrant for arrest and prosecutes the natter in district court where the offense is a misdemeanor.

How to Apply

Sealed Letters of Engagement will be received until 4:30 pm on December 20, 2024 at:

Hamlin Township Attention: Cathy Lewis 3775 N. Jabavy Dr. Ludington, MI 49431

Sealed letters will be opened at Hamlin Township Board of Trustee meeting December 23, 2024 at 6:00 pm at the Hamlin Township Hall - 3775 N. Jebavy Dr. Ludington, MI 49431.

Questions can be directed to: Township Clerk: Cathy Lewis at 231-613-0083

Hamlin Township is an Equal Opportunity Employer